
Ras Donegal '09
Stage Two Results
Killybegs - Killybegs 30 May 2009
Non starters/finishers/eliminated Riders
Issued: 30 May 2009, 12:14
------------------------------------------------------------------------
Did Not Start:  1-McDevitt.M,  28-Doyle.J,  70-Power.E,  81-Henderson.M,
109-Mulholland.P,  113-Donnelly.K,  119-Lavery.T,  130-Kendal.G
------------------------------------------------------------------------

Stage Two Stage Result
------------------------------------------------------------------------
Organisation: IRC                      Country: IRL                           
Class: na                              .                                      
Winner's Time: 06'53.97"               Deadline: None                         
Race Dist: 5.60 kms / 3.48 Miles       Total Dist: 59.60 kms / 37.06 miles    
Speed: 48.70 kph / 30.28 mph           Average: 37.04 kph / 23.03 mph         
Number of Starters: 122                Number of Finishers: 122               
Did Not Start:  8
------------------------------------------------------------------------
 PL No. UCI Code    Name                 TM  Team                    Time         @ 
  1  34             Dunlop,Dane              Lakeland CC        06'53.97"           
  2  10             Murphy,Tighernach        Bray Wheelers      06'54.03"     @.06" 
  3  30             Christie,Marcus          Usher IRC          07'02.29"   @08.32" 
  4  15             Murray,Michael           Clan Eireann       07'04.88"   @10.91" 
  5  93             Meehan,Andrew            Swords CC          07'05.88"   @11.91" 
  6  35             Dunlop,Raymond           Lakeland CC        07'06.11"   @12.14" 
  7  12             Heverin,John             Clan Eireann       07'06.42"   @12.45" 
  8  20             McKenna,Kieran           Curran Racing      07'09.18"   @15.21" 
  9 143             Dowling,Mark             Western Lakes C    07'10.71"   @16.74" 
 10 135             O'Loughlin,Martin        Donegal Harvest    07'14.16"   @20.19" 
 11  88             Cromie,Kyle              Roe Valley CC      07'14.27"   @20.30" 
 12  91             Molloy,David             Stamullen RC       07'16.99"   @23.02" 
 13 101             Kelly,Donal              West Coast Whee    07'18.75"   @24.78" 
 14  49             Shanahan,Tom             Limerick A         07'19.44"   @25.47" 
 15  79             Smyth,Cathal             Phoenix CC A       07'19.84"   @25.87" 
 16 105             Quigley,Mark             Western Lakes C    07'20.19"   @26.22" 
 17  59             Campbell,Mark            Newry Wheelers     07'24.15"   @30.18" 
 18 144             Lyons,Richard            Omagh Wheelers     07'24.30"   @30.33" 
 19 110             Shannon,Niall            Phoenix CC B       07'24.58"   @30.61" 
 20  77             Berry,Lloyd              Orwell Wheelers    07'26.91"   @32.94" 
 21 129             Oram,John                Usher IRC          07'27.35"   @33.38" 
 22  51             Gallery,Aidan            Limerick A         07'27.70"   @33.73" 
 23  17             Brownfield,Ray           Curran Racing      07'28.46"   @34.49" 
 24   2             McDermott,Adrian         Four Masters A     07'28.56"   @34.59" 
 25  27             Devlin,Rory              Donegal Harvest    07'28.94"   @34.97" 
 26  89             McCartney,Declan         Roe Valley CC      07'29.25"   @35.28" 
 27  98             O'Donnell,Brian          West Coast Whee    07'32.11"   @38.14" 
 28  50             Quinn,Brian              Limerick A         07'32.36"   @38.39" 
 29   9             O'Toole,Darren           Bray Wheelers      07'32.62"   @38.65" 
 30  80             Rooney,Fergus            Phoenix CC A       07'33.52"   @39.55" 
 31 114             Wilson,Noel              East Tyrone        07'33.87"   @39.90" 
 32 117             Mulligan,Paul            U/A                07'34.24"   @40.27" 
 33 125             Dumoulin,Laurent         Kanturk CC         07'34.72"   @40.75" 
 34  37             Boylan,Kenny             Lakeland CC        07'36.13"   @42.16" 
 35  40             Sterett,Craig            Lakeside Wheele    07'36.18"   @42.21" 
 36  31             Gray,Shaun               Juiced Orchard     07'37.52"   @43.55" 
 37  68             Sweeney,Mark             Omagh Wheelers     07'41.95"   @47.98" 
 38  16             McAuley,John             Clan Eireann       07'41.96"   @47.99" 
 39 118             O'Flaherty,Thomas        Earl Of Desmond    07'42.29"   @48.32" 
 40  41             Rimmer,Peter             Lakeside Wheele    07'42.84"   @48.87" 



 41  19             Graham,Alan              Curran Racing      07'43.23"   @49.26" 
 42 108             Gill,Mark                Murphy Gunn        07'43.50"   @49.53" 
 43  14             Grimes,Conor             Clan Eireann       07'43.51"   @49.54" 
 44 102             Twoomey,Bernard          Connacht           07'44.58"   @50.61" 
 45 127             O'Sullivan,Domhnall      South East RC      07'46.80"   @52.83" 
 46  58             McConville,Peter         Newry Wheelers     07'46.90"   @52.93" 
 47 123             Francis,Warren           Ards CC            07'47.00"   @53.03" 
 48 116             Birney,Martin            Sport Active       07'48.35"   @54.38" 
 49  60             Morgan,Nathan            Newry Wheelers     07'49.09"   @55.12" 
 50 106             Boyle,Tony               Clann Eireann      07'49.69"   @55.72" 
 51  11             Kearney,Ronan            Bray Wheelers      07'50.43"   @56.46" 
---  48             Kenny,Robbie             Lakeside Wheele    07'50.43"     @ s/t 
 53  18             Ferguson,Lewis           Curran Racing      07'50.88"   @56.91" 
 54  56             Lynch,Stephen            Limerick B         07'51.73"   @57.76" 
 55 104             Flaherty,John J          Western Lakes C    07'53.37"   @59.40" 
 56 111             McGarrity,John           Harps CC           07'53.43"   @59.46" 
 57 136             Devlin,Michael           Eire Og            07'54.45" @01'00.48 
 58  46             Fagan,Dave               Lakeside Wheele    07'54.68" @01'00.71 
 59  43             Cox,Stuart               Lakeside Wheele    07'54.85" @01'00.88 
 60  39             Franzoni,Steven          Lakeside Wheele    07'56.03" @01'02.06 
 61   4             McHugh,Jason             Four Masters A     07'58.01" @01'04.04 
 62  23             Wilson,Heather           David McCall Ul    08'01.99" @01'08.02 
 63  90             Clogher,Alan             Stamullen RC       08'02.47" @01'08.50 
 64  85             Harbinson,Paul           Phoenix CC B       08'02.50" @01'08.53 
 65  54             Ryan,Owen                Limerick A         08'03.43" @01'09.46 
 66  38             Bryson,Robbie            Lakeland CC        08'04.32" @01'10.35 
 67   5             Sweeney,Eddie            Four Masters A     08'04.52" @01'10.55 
 68 132             Jennings,Sinead          Four Masters B     08'04.59" @01'10.62 
 69 100             O'Donnell,James          West Coast Whee    08'04.92" @01'10.95 
 70  84             Henry,Joe                Phoenix CC B       08'05.03" @01'11.06 
 71  13             McConville,Martin        Clan Eireann       08'05.23" @01'11.26 
 72  42             Savage,Martin            Lakeside Wheele    08'07.03" @01'13.06 
 73 121             Gargan,John              Killcullen CC      08'07.54" @01'13.57 
 74 142             McCaffrey,Ted            U/A                08'07.97" @01'14.00 
 75 115             Watters,Richard          Harps CC           08'08.48" @01'14.51 
 76  73             Lynch,Eddie              Orwell Wheelers    08'09.06" @01'15.09 
 77  96             O'Callaghan,Jason        Swords CC          08'09.66" @01'15.69 
 78  36             McManus,John             Lakeland CC        08'11.84" @01'17.87 
 79  95             McCarthy,Mick            Swords CC          08'12.00" @01'18.03 
 80  72             Dillion,John             Orwell Wheelers    08'12.55" @01'18.58 
 81  76             Hendron,Orla             Orwell Wheelers    08'12.59" @01'18.62 
 82 126             Canty,Brian              Kanturk CC         08'12.64" @01'18.67 
 83 107             Graham,Martin            Island Wheelers    08'13.20" @01'19.23 
 84 134             Gill,Simon               Foyle CC           08'14.21" @01'20.24 
 85  97             Sugden,Philip            Swords CC          08'15.94" @01'21.97 
 86  69             Connolly,John Paul       Omagh Wheelers     08'16.97" @01'23.00 
 87  45             Crowley,Paul             Lakeside Wheele    08'17.27" @01'23.30 
 88  74             Kirby,Myles              Orwell Wheelers    08'18.63" @01'24.66 
 89   7             Doherty,Dinny            Four Masters B     08'19.24" @01'25.27 
 90  29             Eccles,Ciaran            Donegal Harvest    08'19.80" @01'25.83 
 91  67             McCullough,Richard       North Down CC      08'21.09" @01'27.12 
 92   3             Logue,Danny              Four Masters A     08'21.25" @01'27.28 
 93 103             Clarke,Ciaran            Connacht           08'23.14" @01'29.17 
 94  71             Caddow,Martin            Orwell Wheelers    08'24.30" @01'30.33 
 95  65             Boyce,Noel               North Down CC      08'24.66" @01'30.69 
 96  61             Quinn,Conor              Newry Wheelers     08'24.73" @01'30.76 
 97  44             Piner,Sarah              Lakeside Wheele    08'25.37" @01'31.40 
 98 120             Power,Finbar             Comeragh CC        08'26.72" @01'32.75 
 99  75             Geoghan,Michelle         Orwell Wheelers    08'27.58" @01'33.61 
100  66             Marshall,Philip          North Down CC      08'28.27" @01'34.30 
101  57             McCarthy,Adrienne        Limerick B         08'30.31" @01'36.34 



102  82             Thompson,Mert            Phoenix CC A       08'33.11" @01'39.14 
103  63             McCreadie,Duane          North Down CC      08'33.81" @01'39.84 
104  78             McLoughlin,Dave          Orwell Wheelers    08'34.43" @01'40.46 
105 128             Madden,Ger               Team Sports Med    08'34.53" @01'40.56 
106  32             Rayner,Adam              Juiced Orchard     08'40.02" @01'46.05 
107 131             Bratten,Alastair         Bann Wheelers      08'41.85" @01'47.88 
108  83             McGrath,Nick             Phoenix CC A       08'42.51" @01'48.54 
109  94             Tierney,Sean             Swords CC          08'42.59" @01'48.62 
---  99             O'Donnell,Pat            West Coast Whee    08'42.59"     @ s/t 
111  25             Moran,Tonya              David McCall Ul    08'43.40" @01'49.43 
112  47             Bates,Wendy              Lakeside Wheele    08'46.84" @01'52.87 
113  22             Hack,Kay                 David McCall Ul    08'48.78" @01'54.81 
114  24             Thompson,Cathy           David McCall Ul    08'49.83" @01'55.86 
115  86             Tweed,David              Phoenix CC B       08'50.74" @01'56.77 
116 139             Marrey,Joe               Western Lakes C    08'57.92" @02'03.95 
117   6             McBride,Sean             Four Masters B     09'03.59" @02'09.62 
118  62             Foley,Desi               Newry Wheelers     09'14.28" @02'20.31 
119  21             Waters,Orlagh            David McCall Ul    09'16.69" @02'22.72 
120  33             Fiddes,Allister          Juiced Orchard     09'23.83" @02'29.86 
121  53             Murray,Bob               Limerick A         09'41.37" @02'47.40 
122  26             Francis,Hannah           David McCall Ul    11'05.13" @04'11.16 
------------------------------------------------------------------------

General Classification
------------------------------------------------------------------------
 PL No. UCI Code     Name                 CAT Team                GC Time          @ 
  1  34              Dunlop,Dane          2   Lakeland CC        1h36'32"            
  2  10              Murphy,Tighernach    2   Bray Wheelers      1h36'33"       @01" 
  3  30              Christie,Marcus      J   Usher IRC          1h36'41"       @09" 
  4  15              Murray,Michael       2   Clan Eireann       1h36'43"       @11" 
  5  93              Meehan,Andrew        3   Swords CC          1h36'44"       @12" 
  6  35              Dunlop,Raymond       2   Lakeland CC        1h36'45"       @13" 
  7  20              McKenna,Kieran       2   Curran Racing      1h36'48"       @16" 
  8 143              Dowling,Mark         2   Western Lakes CC   1h36'49"       @17" 
  9 135              O'Loughlin,Martin    V   Donegal Harvest    1h36'53"       @21" 
 10 101              Kelly,Donal          2   West Coast Wheel   1h36'57"       @25" 
 11  49              Shanahan,Tom         V   Limerick A         1h36'58"       @26" 
 12  79              Smyth,Cathal         2   Phoenix CC A       1h36'58"      = s/t 
 13  59              Campbell,Mark        3   Newry Wheelers     1h37'03"       @31" 
 14  51              Gallery,Aidan        2   Limerick A         1h37'06"       @34" 
 15  50              Quinn,Brian          V   Limerick A         1h37'11"       @39" 
 16 117              Mulligan,Paul        V   U/A                1h37'13"       @41" 
 17 118              O'Flaherty,Thomas    2   Earl Of Desmond    1h37'21"       @49" 
 18 127              O'Sullivan,Domhnall  3   South East RC      1h37'25"       @53" 
 19  48              Kenny,Robbie         2   Lakeside Wheeler   1h37'29"       @57" 
 20  18              Ferguson,Lewis       2   Curran Racing      1h37'29"      = s/t 
 21 102              Twoomey,Bernard      2   Connacht           1h37'37"    @01'05" 
 22  54              Ryan,Owen            3   Limerick A         1h37'42"    @01'10" 
 23  38              Bryson,Robbie        V   Lakeland CC        1h37'43"    @01'11" 
 24  88              Cromie,Kyle          3   Roe Valley CC      1h39'34"    @03'02" 
 25  12              Heverin,John         2   Clan Eireann       1h39'34"      = s/t 
 26 105              Quigley,Mark         2   Western Lakes CC   1h39'40"    @03'08" 
 27 129              Oram,John            V   Usher IRC          1h39'47"    @03'15" 
 28  27              Devlin,Rory          2   Donegal Harvest    1h39'48"    @03'16" 
 29  91              Molloy,David         2   Stamullen RC       1h39'49"    @03'17" 
 30  98              O'Donnell,Brian      2   West Coast Wheel   1h39'52"    @03'20" 
 31 144              Lyons,Richard        2   Omagh Wheelers     1h39'52"      = s/t 
 32  17              Brownfield,Ray       2   Curran Racing      1h39'56"    @03'24" 
 33  19              Graham,Alan          2   Curran Racing      1h40'03"    @03'31" 
 34  37              Boylan,Kenny         V   Lakeland CC        1h40'04"    @03'32" 
 35  31              Gray,Shaun           V   Juiced Orchard     1h40'05"    @03'33" 



 36  58              McConville,Peter     V   Newry Wheelers     1h40'06"    @03'34" 
 37 106              Boyle,Tony           V   Clann Eireann      1h40'09"    @03'37" 
 38 108              Gill,Mark            3   Murphy Gunn        1h40'11"    @03'39" 
 39  43              Cox,Stuart           2   Lakeside Wheeler   1h40'14"    @03'42" 
 40  39              Franzoni,Steven      2   Lakeside Wheeler   1h40'16"    @03'44" 
 41  60              Morgan,Nathan        3   Newry Wheelers     1h40'17"    @03'45" 
 42  90              Clogher,Alan         2   Stamullen RC       1h40'22"    @03'50" 
 43 115              Watters,Richard      2   Harps CC           1h40'28"    @03'56" 
 44 134              Gill,Simon           3   Foyle CC           1h40'34"    @04'02" 
 45  69              Connolly,John Paul   3   Omagh Wheelers     1h40'36"    @04'04" 
 46 126              Canty,Brian          3   Kanturk CC         1h40'37"    @04'05" 
 47  72              Dillion,John         V   Orwell Wheelers    1h40'40"    @04'08" 
 48 107              Graham,Martin        3   Island Wheelers    1h40'41"    @04'09" 
 49  67              McCullough,Richard   3   North Down CC      1h40'46"    @04'14" 
 50  32              Rayner,Adam          J   Juiced Orchard     1h41'13"    @04'41" 
 51   2              McDermott,Adrian     2   Four Masters A     1h41'23"    @04'51" 
 52  80              Rooney,Fergus        2   Phoenix CC A       1h41'28"    @04'56" 
 53 125              Dumoulin,Laurent     V   Kanturk CC         1h41'29"    @04'57" 
 54  62              Foley,Desi           2   Newry Wheelers     1h41'34"    @05'02" 
 55  68              Sweeney,Mark         2   Omagh Wheelers     1h41'36"    @05'04" 
 56 104              Flaherty,John J      2   Western Lakes CC   1h41'48"    @05'16" 
 57 136              Devlin,Michael       2   Eire Og            1h41'49"    @05'17" 
 58   4              McHugh,Jason         3   Four Masters A     1h41'53"    @05'21" 
 59  23              Wilson,Heather       L   David McCall Uls   1h42'01"    @05'29" 
 60 114              Wilson,Noel          3   East Tyrone        1h42'42"    @06'10" 
 61 120              Power,Finbar         3   Comeragh CC        1h43'35"    @07'03" 
 62  53              Murray,Bob           2   Limerick A         1h43'41"    @07'09" 
 63 128              Madden,Ger           V   Team Sports Med    1h43'43"    @07'11" 
 64 110              Shannon,Niall        2   Phoenix CC B       1h45'47"    @09'15" 
 65  56              Lynch,Stephen        3   Limerick B         1h46'20"    @09'48" 
 66   5              Sweeney,Eddie        3   Four Masters A     1h46'33"    @10'01" 
 67 132              Jennings,Sinead      L   Four Masters B     1h46'33"      = s/t 
 68  41              Rimmer,Peter         3   Lakeside Wheeler   1h46'39"    @10'07" 
 69  95              McCarthy,Mick        3   Swords CC          1h46'41"    @10'09" 
 70  74              Kirby,Myles          2   Orwell Wheelers    1h46'44"    @10'12" 
 71  14              Grimes,Conor         3   Clan Eireann       1h46'48"    @10'16" 
 72   3              Logue,Danny          2   Four Masters A     1h46'50"    @10'18" 
 73 123              Francis,Warren       3   Ards CC            1h46'52"    @10'20" 
 74 103              Clarke,Ciaran        2   Connacht           1h46'52"      = s/t 
 75 116              Birney,Martin        V   Sport Active       1h46'53"    @10'21" 
 76  65              Boyce,Noel           V   North Down CC      1h46'53"      = s/t 
 77  66              Marshall,Philip      2   North Down CC      1h46'57"    @10'25" 
 78  78              McLoughlin,Dave      2   Orwell Wheelers    1h46'59"    @10'27" 
 79  94              Tierney,Sean         V   Swords CC          1h47'07"    @10'35" 
 80  83              McGrath,Nick         3   Phoenix CC A       1h47'08"    @10'36" 
 81 100              O'Donnell,James      2   West Coast Wheel   1h47'09"    @10'37" 
 82  73              Lynch,Eddie          V   Orwell Wheelers    1h47'14"    @10'42" 
 83  45              Crowley,Paul         3   Lakeside Wheeler   1h47'14"      = s/t 
 84  96              O'Callaghan,Jason    2   Swords CC          1h47'14"      = s/t 
 85   7              Doherty,Dinny        3   Four Masters B     1h47'24"    @10'52" 
 86  75              Geoghan,Michelle     L   Orwell Wheelers    1h47'32"    @11'00" 
 87  57              McCarthy,Adrienne    L   Limerick B         1h47'35"    @11'03" 
 88  82              Thompson,Mert        2   Phoenix CC A       1h47'38"    @11'06" 
 89 139              Marrey,Joe           3   Western Lakes CC   1h48'02"    @11'30" 
 90  77              Berry,Lloyd          V   Orwell Wheelers    1h49'45"    @13'13" 
 91  11              Kearney,Ronan        2   Bray Wheelers      1h50'05"    @13'33" 
 92  46              Fagan,Dave           3   Lakeside Wheeler   1h50'05"      = s/t 
 93  85              Harbinson,Paul       3   Phoenix CC B       1h50'13"    @13'41" 
 94  84              Henry,Joe            3   Phoenix CC B       1h50'16"    @13'44" 
 95  36              McManus,John         2   Lakeland CC        1h50'22"    @13'50" 
 96  71              Caddow,Martin        2   Orwell Wheelers    1h50'39"    @14'07" 



 97  44              Piner,Sarah          L   Lakeside Wheeler   1h50'56"    @14'24" 
 98  42              Savage,Martin        3   Lakeside Wheeler   1h51'43"    @15'11" 
 99  89              McCartney,Declan     3   Roe Valley CC      1h51'52"    @15'20" 
100  29              Eccles,Ciaran        3   Donegal Harvest    1h52'04"    @15'32" 
101 121              Gargan,John          3   Killcullen CC      1h52'30"    @15'58" 
102  47              Bates,Wendy          L   Lakeside Wheeler   1h52'37"    @16'05" 
103  76              Hendron,Orla         L   Orwell Wheelers    1h54'17"    @17'45" 
104  97              Sugden,Philip        V   Swords CC          1h54'20"    @17'48" 
105 111              McGarrity,John       3   Harps CC           1h55'12"    @18'40" 
106  61              Quinn,Conor          3   Newry Wheelers     1h55'43"    @19'11" 
107 131              Bratten,Alastair     V   Bann Wheelers      1h56'00"    @19'28" 
108  86              Tweed,David          3   Phoenix CC B       1h56'35"    @20'03" 
109  33              Fiddes,Allister      3   Juiced Orchard     1h56'42"    @20'10" 
110  22              Hack,Kay             L   David McCall Uls   1h57'05"    @20'33" 
111  25              Moran,Tonya          L   David McCall Uls   2h00'57"    @24'25" 
112   6              McBride,Sean         3   Four Masters B     2h02'08"    @25'36" 
113  63              McCreadie,Duane      3   North Down CC      2h03'43"    @27'11" 
114  40              Sterett,Craig        2   Lakeside Wheeler   2h03'51"    @27'19" 
115  99              O'Donnell,Pat        3   West Coast Wheel   2h04'57"    @28'25" 
116   9              O'Toole,Darren       2   Bray Wheelers      2h04'58"    @28'26" 
117  24              Thompson,Cathy       L   David McCall Uls   2h08'09"    @31'37" 
118  21              Waters,Orlagh        L   David McCall Uls   2h08'36"    @32'04" 
119  16              McAuley,John         3   Clan Eireann       2h09'16"    @32'44" 
120  13              McConville,Martin    3   Clan Eireann       2h09'40"    @33'08" 
121 142              McCaffrey,Ted        3   U/A                2h13'51"    @37'19" 
122  26              Francis,Hannah       L   David McCall Uls   2h18'15"    @41'43" 
------------------------------------------------------------------------

Team General Classification
------------------------------------------------------------------------
PL Name      Time                 
 1 Lakeland  4h50'32"             
 2 Limerick  @ 43"                
 3 Curran Ra @ 03'26"             
 4 Newry Whe @ 06'46"             
 5 Western L @ 07'45"             
 6 Omagh Whe @ 11'32"             
 7 Clan Eire @ 12'31"             
 8 West Coas @ 13'26"             
 9 Phoenix C @ 14'53"             
10 Lakeside  @ 16'17"             
11 Donegal H @ 18'13"             
12 Four Mast @ 19'17"             
13 Swords CC @ 19'27"             
14 Orwell Wh @ 22'34"             
15 North Dow @ 24'04"             
16 Lakeside  @ 24'16"             
17 Juiced Or @ 27'28"             
18 Phoenix C @ 35'44"             
19 Bray Whee @ 41'04"             
20 Four Mast @ 45'33"             
21 David McC @ 49'31"             
------------------------------------------------------------------------



Order of team service vehicles for Stage Three
------------------------------------------------------------------------
Seq Team                                     
  1 Lakeland CC                              
  2 Bray Wheelers                            
  3 Usher IRC                                
  4 Clan Eireann                             
  5 Swords CC                                
  6 Curran Racing                            
  7 Western Lakes CC                         
  8 Donegal Harvest NPCC                     
  9 West Coast Wheelers                      
 10 Limerick A                               
 11 Phoenix CC A                             
 12 Newry Wheelers                           
 13 U/A                                      
 14 Earl Of Desmond                          
 15 South East RC                            
 16 Lakeside Wheelers B                      
 17 Connacht                                 
 18 Roe Valley CC                            
 19 Stamullen RC                             
 20 Omagh Wheelers                           
 21 Juiced Orchard                           
 22 Clann Eireann                            
 23 Murphy Gunn                              
 24 Lakeside Wheelers A                      
 25 Harps CC                                 
 26 Foyle CC                                 
 27 Kanturk CC                               
 28 Orwell Wheelers                          
 29 Island Wheelers                          
 30 North Down CC                            
 31 Four Masters A                           
 32 Eire Og                                  
 33 David McCall Ulster Team                 
 34 East Tyrone                              
 35 Comeragh CC                              
 36 Team Sports Med                          
 37 Phoenix CC B                             
 38 Limerick B                               
 39 Four Masters B                           
 40 Ards CC                                  
 41 Sport Active                             
 42 Killcullen CC                            
 43 Bann Wheelers                            
------------------------------------------------------------------------


